Questions and Government Responses (12 March 2010)

1. What is the COMRP’s rationale for the inclusion of this clause in this solicitation (i.e.,
what is the rationale for excluding one offeror from proposing/receiving an award on
both the COMRP Peer Review contract and 2™ Tier Review efforts)?

Response: The referenced clause in the “Additional Instructions” section, 8. Award
Exclusions, has been removed from the RFP.

2. If a company participates as a subcontractor to a successful Prime contractor for the
Peer Review solicitation, on the Peer Review contract, could that company perform as a
subcontractor and be awarded the COMRP 2" Tier Review contract(s) (i.e., could a Peer
Review subcontractor also perform as the CDMRP 2" Tier Review a prime contractor)?

Response: Please see the above response to question 1.
3. Will all offerors for the Peer Review solicitation be officially notified of the award
decision prior to the release of any CDMRP 2™ Tier Review RFP such that they could bid

on the 2™ Tier Review opportunity if they were not awarded the Peer Review contract?

Response: Please see the above response to question 1.



